Acquisition of subsidiaries, net of cash acquired
Investment in associates

Cash flows from financing activities:

Proceeds from sale of own shares

Net cash provided by / (used in) operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:

Net cash used in investing activities

Proceeds from long term borrowings

Cash generated by operations

Interest income received
Financing costs paid
Income taxes paid

Share of loss of associates

(Increase) / decrease in trade and other receivables
Increase / (decrease) in trade and other payables
Increase / (decrease) in deferred income

Increase in inventories

Consolidated Interim Statement of Cash Flows
For the quarter ended 28 April 2007

1st Quarter

Operating profit before changes in working capital and provisions

Cash flows from operating activities:

Operating profit before net financing cost

Adjustments for:

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment
Amortisation of intangible assets
(Profit) / loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment

Cash and cash equivalents / (bank overdrafts)

Statutory
basis

Rubicon Pre-
acquisition

Adjustments Proforma
basis

Statutory
basis

Rubicon Pre-
acquisition

Adjustments Proforma
basis

£ millions

Sales 98.4 85.6 - 184.0 585.8 267.5 - 853.3

Cost of sales -37.9 -30.4 - -68.3 -229.7 -104.7 4.3 -330.1
Impact of fair value adjustment on
acquired inventory - - - - -3.2 - 3.2 -

Total cost of sales -37.9 -30.4 - -68.3 -232.9 -104.7 7.5 -330.1

Gross profit 60.5 55.2 - 115.7 352.9 162.8 7.5 523.2

Distribution costs -41.8 -40.5 - -82.3 -236.1 -119.3 -1.3 -356.7

Administrative expenses before
acquisition and integration costs -12.0 -12.2 - -24.2 -67.4 -28.1 -3.7 -99.2

Acquisition and integration costs - - - - -1.3 - -0.0 -1.3

Total administrative expenses -12 -12.2 - -24.2 -68.7 -28.1 -3.7 -100.5

Operating profit before financing
costs 6.7 2.5 - 9.2 48.1 15.4 2.5 66.0

Share of loss of associate -0.2 - - -0.2 -0.7 - - -0.7

Operating profit after associates 6.5 2.5 - 9.0 47.4 15.4 2.5 65.3

EBITDA

Operating profit after associates 6.5 2.5 - 9.0 47.4 15.4 2.5 65.3
Acquisition and integration costs - - - - 1.3 - 0.0 1.3
Impact of fair value adjustment on
acquired inventory - - - - 3.2 - -3.2 -
Depreciation and amortisation 3.6 2.2 - 5.8 20.3 5.4 0.2 25.9
EBITDA 10.1 4.7 - 14.8 72.2 20.8 -0.5 92.5

 Consolidated Income Statement
Statutory to Proforma workings

For the quarter ended 29 April 2006 For the year ended 27 January 2007

		2007-06-28T17:11:14+0100
	Richard Glanville
	I attest to the accuracy and integrity of this document